FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-09-2004 102717989

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

6-04

7 198 -6 M 6 35

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

•	1,2001,37	PATENTS C	NLY	OPR/FIN.	ANCE
TO: The Director of th	e United States Patent and Trad	emark Office: Pleas	e record the attached or	riginal document	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
√ New		Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name			
Correction of P1	O Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File		et File
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if add	ditional names of conve	ying parties attac	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bolo, J	oyce E.				03122004
Name (line 2)		··			
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional n	ames of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) BoloPi	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 40 Mu	representative is attached				
Address (line 2) Suite 3	Assignment)				
Address (line 3) New Y	ork	NY		10013	
	City		Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and A	ddress 	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name	*				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					92 00.00
Address (line 4)				4.77	6169238
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
					900
					黑
Public burden reporting for this	collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30	minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including tim	e for reviewing the doment

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. On the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0327

FORM PTO-161	9B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		1 age 2	PATENT		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	rea Code and Telephone l	lumber 317-231-7382		
Name	Jeffrey A. Michael, Esquire				
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg LLP				
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street				
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, IN 46204				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1					
Application	Number(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s)	Mark if additional numbers attache	ed	
	the Patent Application Number or the Paten	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	6,169,238	Patent Number(s)		
<u> </u>		0,107,230			
Ĺ					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	DOT!	POT		
	er PCT application number		PCT		
-	y if a U.S. Application Number Pos not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involve	ı. # 1		
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40	.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the					
	·	orization to charge addition	"	<u>-</u> /	
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ited herein.	11 1	Λ		
	Jeffrey A. Michael	Jell A Ymi	APRIC 1, 20	24	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	•	

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Joyce E. Bolo, an individual, residing at 523 Foxcroft Circle, Grand Blanc, MI 48439, hereinafter referred to as Assignor of U.S. Patent 6,169,238 issued January 2, 2001, titled: Strap Lock and Pick Storage Device (hereinafter the Patent) by virtue of an Assignment recorded May 27, 2003 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014097, Frame 0011, hereby reassigns the Patent to BoloPick, Inc., a New York corporation whose address 40 Mulberry Street, Suite 3-F, New York, NY 10013, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

3-12-04	Jages E. Boli
Date	Joyce E. Bolo
STATE OF Michigan)
COUNTY OF Genese) SS:)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joyce E. Bolo, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, this Du day of March, 2004.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____of

_, Notary Public

residing in <u>Unavol RlanC</u>ounty, <u>(s</u>

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Mar 12, 2004

INDS02 JAM 641143v1

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0329